
  Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District 
 

11000 Main Street          Phone: (707) 795-6011 

P.O. Box 1029           Fax:     (707) 795-5177 

Penngrove, California  94951         www.rafd.org  

 
 

 

Notice Inviting Interested Contractors for the 2024 / 2025 Informal Bid List 

In accordance with the State of California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Commission, 
the Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District is inviting all interested licensed contractors to submit their 
company for inclusion on the District's Informal Bidding Contractors List for fiscal year 2024/2025.  

Per California Public Contract Code 22032, any Public Works Project that is estimated to be below 
$200,000 is subject to the Informal Bidding Procedures set forth by the State of California Uniform 
Construction Cost Accounting Commission. All trade categories are subject to Informal Bidding 
Procedures. 

Contractors who are interested in being on the 2024/2025 Informal Bidding Contractors List 
are required to have a current license and are subject to verification through the Contractors 
State License Board. 

Additionally, pursuant to SB 854, no contractor or subcontractor may be listed on a bid for a public 
works project (submitted on or after March 1, 2015) unless registered with the Department of Industrial 
Relations (DIR) and no contractor or subcontractor may be awarded a contract for a public works 
project (awarded on or after April 1, 2015) unless registered with the DIR per California Labor Code 
section 1725.5. http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html 

If you or your company would like to be placed on the Rancho Adobe Fire District’s Informal Bidding 
Contractors List, please provide your company’s name and mailing address to which a Notice 
to Contractors or Proposal should be mailed, a phone number at which the contractor may be reached, 
the type of work in which the contractor is interested and currently licensed to do together with the 
class of contractor’s licenses(s) held and contractor license number(s).   We will be accepting bids 
through December 31, 2024. 

Chief Jeff Veliquette 

 

 

 

 

 



LETTER OF INTEREST 
 
Attn: Prospective Bidders  
 
This questionnaire is being provided to all contractors currently on or wishing to be on the Rancho 
Adobe Fire Protection District’s bidders’ list. To be added to or remain on the bidders’ list, please take a 
moment to complete all fields in this brief questionnaire. Your completion of this form will assist us in 
ensuring our database is updated with the most current information. Failure to respond may prevent 
you from receiving BID NOTICES and/or REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS and updates regarding projects.  
Firm’s Name: _______________________________________________________  
Address: _______________________________________________________  
City, State, Zip: _____________________________________________________  
County: _______________________________________________________  
Telephone #: ( )___________________ Fax #: ( )___________________  
Contact person’s name: ______________________________________________  
Contact person’s email address: ______________________________________  
For contractors, License #: __________________________________________  
License classification(s): __________________________________________  
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise? If yes, certification number: ______________  
Date Business Established:_____________________________________________  
Annual Gross Receipts:_________________________________________________  
Contractors and Consultants, briefly note types of services provided: 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
___________________________________________________________________________________________________
_________________________________  
In order to be considered for this list, you must have a current CA state contractor’s license, and DIR 
number be bonded and carry workers’ compensation insurance.  
 
You may send your completed questionnaire by email to jbechtold@rafd.org or by mail to:  
Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District, PO Box 1029, Penngrove, CA 94951 
Phone: (707) 795-6011  Fax: (707) 795-5177 
 
Sincerely,  

 

Battalion Chief Herb Wandel 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jbechtold@rafd.org
https://www.google.com/search?rlz=1C1GCEA_enUS788US788&q=rancho+adobe+fire+district+phone&ludocid=9377859555347255599&sa=X&ved=2ahUKEwi-hdiylL3jAhWniFQKHcBUDpAQ6BMwFXoECBAQBg


Informal Bidding Registration Information (CUPCCAA) 
• The California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Act (CUPCCAA) is under the 

umbrella of the California Uniform Public Construction Cost Accounting Commission (CUPCCAC) and 
provides for alternative bidding procedures when an agency performs public project work by contract. 

a. Public projects of $75,000 or less may be performed by negotiated contract or by 
purchase order (PCC 22032(a)). 

b. Public projects of $220,000 or less may be let to contract by the informal bidding 
procedures (PCC 22032(b)). 

c. Public projects of more than $220,000 shall be let to contract by formal bidding 
procedures (PCC 22032(c)). 

 
In November each year, participating districts place an ad in various construction trade journals and a 
newspaper of general circulation inviting all licensed contractors to submit the name of their firm to the 
district for inclusion on the District's list of qualified bidders for the following calendar year. 
 
The Rancho Adobe Fire Protection District has completed all the necessary requirements to participate 
in this alternative bidding process and solicits your firm to register.  
 


	Firms Name: 
	Address: 
	City State Zip: 
	County: 
	Telephone: 
	Fax: 
	Contact persons name: 
	Contact persons email address: 
	For contractors License: 
	License classifications: 
	Disadvantaged Business Enterprise If yes certification number: 
	Date Business Established: 
	Annual Gross Receipts: 
	Contractors and Consultants briefly note types of services provided 1: 
	Contractors and Consultants briefly note types of services provided 2: 
	Contractors and Consultants briefly note types of services provided 3: 
	In order to be considered for this list you must have a current CA state contractors license and DIR: 


